

## जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

## **Central University of Jammu**

राया—सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा—181143, जम्मू (जम्मू एवं कश्मीर) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K)

## **NOTIFICATION**

### **Empanelment-Guest Faculty (Walk-in Interview)**

University intends to empanel Guest Faculty on purely per lecture basis as and when required in Department of Public Policy & Public Administration in the University.

The qualifications and eligibility as per UGC guidelines/regulations (amended from time to time) and Central University Act, 2009 will be applicable.

Details of the Departments, General Instructions, eligibility conditions, honorarium, venue, date and time of Interview, prescribed application form and other details are available on the University website.

Panel validity will be for Academic Session 2023-24 (Odd Semester)

**Sd/-Registrar (I/c)** ईमेल: <u>registrar@cujammu.ac.in</u> दूरभाष: 0191-249658

No.: CUJ/Estab.T/11/G.F/2023/1192

Date: 14.08.2023



# जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

## Central University of Jammu

राया—सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा—181143, जम्मू (जम्मू एवं कश्मीर)

Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K)

#### Empanelment of Guest Faculty (Walk-in-Interview)

Applications are invited from suitable candidates interested to be empanelled as Guest Faculty in Central University of Jammu for Academic Session <u>2023-24 (Odd Semester)</u> as per following details:-

S.No.	Department/ Programme	Honorarium	Date/time of walk in interview
1.	Public Policy and Public Administration	Rs. 1500/- per lecture (including all academic activities as per Departmental requirement) on as and when required basis subject to ceiling of Rs. 50,000/- in a calendar month.	Date : 18.08.2023 Time : 11:30 AM

#### **General Instructions:-**

- 1. The qualifications, eligibility and other conditions as per UGC guidelines/regulations and Central University Act, 2009 (amended from time to time) will be applicable.
- 2. Retired teachers/faculty shall also be considered for empanelment as Guest faculty.
- 3. The candidates may report for Interview on notified date and time along with their original documents, experience certificates etc. along with one photocopy of self-attested documents, CV/Bio-data, two self attested photographs along with duly filled application from available on University website.
- 4. The empanelled candidates shall have no claim for extension or permanent appointment as it is a time gap interim engagement on requirement basis.
- 5. Validity of panel will be for Academic Session 2023-24 (Odd Semester)
- 6. The Guest faculty will be purely engaged on per lecture and on as and when requirement basis by Departments.
- 7. The eligible candidates will be required to deposit Rs. 500/- as application processing fees in the form of DD in favour of Finance Officer, Central University of Jammu on the day of Walk In Interview. SC/ST candidates are exempted.

**(प्रो. (डॉ) यशवंत सिंह)** कुलसचिव (I/c) ईमेल: <u>registrar@cujammu.ac.in</u> ट्ररभाष: 0191-249658

No : CUJ/Estab.T/11/G.F/2023/1192 Date : 14.08.2023